Nandhakumar S is engaged as Project Assistant in the CMRG sponsored research 
project entitled "Next Generation Nanostructured Bio Based Smart Material For Food 
Packaging: A Waste to Sustainable Wealth Approach" under Dr.V.Sivakumar on contract 
basis, with a consolidated assistantship of Rs.25,000/- per month. (Rupees Twenty Five 
Thousand Only) for a period of six months from the date of joining, which may be extended 
for up to three years or until the completion of the project, under the terms and conditions 
enclosed in the annexure. 

Mr. Nandhakumar S is directed to join duty on or before 03/02/2025 by reporting to the